DECORDATION FOR	- 08-09-2002 - COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) F10.7 0 TRADEMAI	The same same same same same same same sam			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↑ ↑ ← 7	Plea 102183776			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dogues AC	Name: SKW GieBerei-Technik GmbH			
8-7.02	Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Dr. Albert-Frank-Strasse 32			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State Germany	City: Trostberg State: Zip: D-83308 Country: Germany			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🎑 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Germany			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Cther	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1070026 1088972 1207833			
	1070026 1088972 1207833 1655178 1204185 1353538			
Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{165.00}{}			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	ANY DEFICIENCY 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 13/1 West 3rd Avenue				
	02-0413			
City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Thomas s. Baker, Jr. August 2, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/09/2002 AAHMED1 00000038 1070026

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 125.00 OP

DOCUMENT # 5

## Attorney Docket No. DEN 418US01

In re Trademark Application/Registration

Marks: Germalloy, Inform, Optigran, Tecpro, Tecproloy and Tecprosel

Filed:

Registration Numbers: 1070026, 1655178, 1088972, 1204185, 1207833, 135353

Applicant: SKW Gießerei-Technik GmbH

OWNER:

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

SKW Gieberei-Technik Gmbh

	29.04.2002	
Date:		

Title:

General Managers

WHEREAS.

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Degussa AG a corporation/individual, organized and existing

, 0	•	, ,	J
under the laws ofGe	rmany	(hereinafter called	d "Assignor")
and having a principal pl	ace of business a	t Dr. Albert-Frank-Str	rasse 32, D-
83308			Trostberg
Germany, has adopted, u	sed, is using and	is the owner of the U	Jnited States
Trademarks, Trademark F	Registrations and T	rademark Application	s set forth in
Schedule A attached here	to and made a part	hereof: and	
WHEREAS, SI	(W Gießerei-Tech	nik GmbH, a corporat	ion/individual
organized and existing	under the laws of	·Germany	
(hereinafter called "Assig	gnee") having a p	rincipal place of bus	iness at Dr.
Albert-Frank-Strasse	32,	D-83308	TROSTBERG
GERMANY is desirous of a	acquiring all rights	Assignor has or may	have in said
Trademarks and the Appli	cations or Registra	tions thereof;	

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSIGNOR

By: Or. Schmid

General Managers

By: Dr. Hormann E. Weiser General Managers

Title:

\*\*\*\*\*

COUNTR	RY OF	Germany			
On this		day	of	April, 2002	, x <b>1k9k</b> 9k ,
Before	me appear	ed			the
person w	ho signed t	his instrument,	who	acknowledged that he/s	he signed it as
a free ac	ct on his/he	r own behalf (o	r on	behalf of the identified	corporation or
other juri	stic entity wi	th authority to d	lo so	<b>)</b> .	

## Assignment from Degussa AG to SKW Gießerei-Technik

Trademark	Country	Registration number	Class
GERMALLOY	USA	1070026	1
INFORM	USA	1655178	1
OPTIGRAN	USA	1088972	1, 6
TECPRO	USA	1204185	1
TECPROLOY	USA	1207833	6
TECPROSEL	USA	1353538	1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/07/2002 REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0082